

Friday 24th January 2025

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on Friday 24th January 2025. I am pleased to confirm the following.

1. Current AI Research and Initiatives:

- Any ongoing or completed projects related to AI in AMR.
- Details of AI-based tools, models, or technologies currently being developed or deployed in health systems, particularly with respect to AMR management.

None

2. Collaborations and Partnerships:

- Information about collaborations with universities, private sector organisations, or other bodies on AI projects in healthcare, specifically in AMR.

None

3. Funding and Resources:

- Details on funding allocated for AI in AMR and other health-related AI developments (including any relevant government funding programmes, grants, or research initiatives).

None

4. Progress Reports and Outcomes:

- Any available progress reports or evaluations on AI projects addressing AMR.
- Insights into the effectiveness or challenges encountered in implementing AI solutions in this area.

None

5. Plans for Future Developments:

- Any upcoming plans or projects related to AI in AMR or healthcare innovations that you can share.

None

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Team Lead
For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the
'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.